Results - Sunday 19 August 2012 John Daly Ocean Mile in Long Beach
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OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH - USMS NO WETSUIT DIVISION

Name

Justin Cisario
Eric Juergens
Jessica Lester
Erik Zaratin
Colleen Moore
Christopher Knaplund
Christopher Nellen
Erin McGraw
Robert Toedter
Adam Nussen
Marshall Price
Denis O'Connor
Matthew Malina
Anna Armentrout
Sarah Ryan
John Chambers
Edward Riley
Peter Ventura
Christopher Bergquist
Bradley Scalise
Amanda Smith
Erin Kehoe
Lawrence Moriarty
Frances Hare
Joan Craffey

Lee Corey

Mihail Gavrilchin
John Margiotta
Erik Weinick
Stephen Shine
Leon Box

Jose Mendoza
Alexander Naney
Steve Gruber
Spencer Neyland
Eric Karahalis
Kelly Healy
Johanna Wetherell
Rob Ripp

Roy Lester

Bob Kolonkowski
Stephen Lazare
Chet Morton
Adele Goldberg
John Schmidt
Brian Kellar
Doug Lewis
Thomas Scala
Andrew Smith
Robert Lewis

Liz Krams

Sean Keller

Club
UNAT
OEVT
AQFT
POST
UNAT
UNAT
POST
OEVT
OWS
METR
AGUA
OEVT
REDT
REDT
LIEM
CHEL
UNAT
AQFT
EAST
AQFT
OEVT
BCTM
OEVT
AGUA
AGUA
AGUA
RIMS
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
OEVT
TNYA
AQFT
OEVT
REDT
OEVT
METR
UNAT
AQFT
AQFT
AGUA
WM
CONN
UNAT
METR
UNAT
OEVT
LIEM
OEVT
UNAT
BCTM
OEVT

AIS
36M
25M
22M
33M
20F
30M
44M
23F
42M
24M
39M
20M
38M
40F
20F
56M
54M
33M
41M
31M
28F
30F
42M
61F
5OF
54M
25M
41M
35M
58M
37M
35M
20M
51M
47M
35M
47F
33F
50M
62M
64M
52M
59M
33F
59M
60M
49M
49M
39M
53M
34F
58M

Time
21:34.8
22:38.6
22:41.5
23:23.1
23:30.7
23:53.1
24:08.5
24:20.1
24:31.3
24:31.3
24:35.0
24:53.9
24:59.6
25:06.4
25:19.3
25:22.5
25:29.8
25:47.8
25:49.8
25:55.4
26:05.5
26:12.8
26:17.2
26:22.0
26:24.6
26:30.5
26:35.0
26:41.4
26:57.8
27:23.7
27:26.6
27:26.7
27:36.7
27:40.7
27:45.8
27:48.5
27:53.2
27:58.4
28:09.8
28:18.2
28:24.0
28:29.3
28:31.5
28:50.2
29:06.1
29:11.7
29:13.3
29:17.1
29:18.5
29:18.5
29:20.1
29:24.3



OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH - USMS NO WETSUIT DIVISION continued...

Place
53
54
95
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Name

Zahava Alter
Mark Schoenherr
Colleen Driscoll
John Sullivan
Michael O'Connor
Kevin Heller
Thomas Kozlowski
Richard Infield
Thomas Carey
Jaclyn Fahey
Dannick Boutin
Jennifer Kyff
Kevin Mullady
Nicholas Burnham
Megan McGraw
Joseph Kocal
Peter O'Connor
Andrea O'Brien
Bruce Semer
Nick Kaledin
David Kaufman
Brian Hanratty
Judith Silverman
Denise Cooke
Phil Healey
Martin Healy
Matthew Wood
John Duffy
Thomas Hosford
Charles Wittman
Hannah Gibson
Yudelka Espinal
Timothy Brosnan
Kerri Lechtrecker
Karen Leone
Doreen Candon
Brian Nacht
Thomas Sullivan
James Gannon
Matthew Cullen
Barbara Hummel
Susan Robinson
Alice Gallagher
Tom Mc Closkey
Joseph Bolze
Stephen Camhi
Holly Doran
Susan Cullen

Cristobal De Aldecoa

Allen Thaw

Mark Frankel
Pete Meyers
Margot Edlin
Barnabas Szilagyi

Club
REDT
CONN
AQFT
BCTM
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
AQFT
METR
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
OEVT
HUMS
OEVT
UNAT
AQFT
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT
AQFT

WM
SEAW
AQFT
OEVT
METR
BCTM
REDT
OEVT
UNAT
AQFT
OEVT
OEVT
BCTM
METR
OEVT

NEM
OEVT
OEVT
UNAT
METR
UNAT
OEVT
OEVT
CONN
TNYA
METR
OEVT
HUMS
AGUA

AIS
26F
49M
54F
50M
23M
43M
27M
53M
54M
30F
37M
38F
52M
47M
27M
34M
39M
42F
45M
56M
42M
50M
57F
50F
55M
63M
37M
55M
59M
67M
20F
23F
55M
45F
54F
53F
55M
58M
43M
24M
60F
53F
54F
62M
72M
62M
38F
53F
45M
53M
56M
49M
A9F
32M

Time
29:29.6
29:29.8
29:30.2
29:30.2
29:33.0
29:37.0
29:37.3
29:41.0
29:43.9
29:54.3
30:04.7
30:11.1
30:25.8
30:32.2
30:57.6
31:06.0
31:07.5
31:14.4
31:26.2
31:39.5
31:40.1
31:41.1
31:44.8
31:47.4
31:55.9
31:56.7
32:03.0
32:33.0
32:38.8
32:41.0
32:41.7
32:51.7
32:54.5
33:09.9
33:10.0
33:21.1
33:29.2
33:29.2
33:33.8
33:36.9
33:41.5
33:45.3
34:05.0
34:11.3
34:20.6
34:23.7
34:39.2
34:41.6
34:56.4
35:10.1
35:14.9
35:16.4
35:24.3
35:30.0



OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH - USMS NO WETSUIT DIVISION continued...

Place
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Name

Cori Caporimo
Denis McGee
Mikiko Yamashita
William Roman
Rachelle Slater
James Johnsen
Vijai Sukhram
Isaac Seinuk
Rory Keenan
Thomas Toomey
Jerry Snell
Jennifer Robinson
Mara Lemos-Stein
Alexander Lunney
Susan Murray
John Gubelli

Ivy Rauzin
Richard Griffith
Aneka Flamm
Diane Korn
Jacqueline Fagan
Brian Gaffey
Kathy Raimonde
Nancy Goldstein
Kathryn Cronin
Josef Wasner
Kathryn Dorney
Jeanine Hartnett
Karen Smith
Tara Rice

Philip Lee
Matilde Triguis
William Cullen
Miriam Tuliao
Dick Pearson
Maureen Davis
Irwin Wiss

Céline Seltzer
Arthur Figur
Jennifer Carey
Barry Goldblatt
Patricia Frawley
Ann Louise Onton
Sharon Snyder
Kathryn Stolz
Kathy McGuire
Amy Moore
Jeanine DeNave
Jennifer Buonocore
Ann Barber
Rachael Keeler
Glenn Dornfeld
Arthur Dodd
Ronald Rodgers

Club
AQFT
OEVT
REDT
OEVT
AQFT
AQFT
HDRO
UNAT
OEVT
METR
OEVT
CIBB
METR
OEVT
TNYA
OEVT
BCTM
AGUA
TNYA
AQFT
AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT
OEVT
REDT
OEVT
AQFT
UNAT
RIMS
UNAT
TNYA
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT
OWS
UNAT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT
CONN
AGUA
AQFT
BCTM
WM
AQFT
OEVT
METR
METR
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT

AIS
48F
55M
45F
53M
30F
7M™
20M
55M
42M
56M
60M
48F
46F
33M
56F
45M
33F
58M
34F
60F
45F
50M
57F
47F
54F
61M
40F
62F
38F
47F
47M
46F
62M
51F
65M
41F
53M
39F
81M
49F
70M
63F
68F
54F
31F
59F
39F
48F
39F
61F
38F
55M
67M
59M

Time
35:31.5
35:33.8
35:43.1
35:57.4
35:59.6
36:01.1
36:44.1
36:47.5
36:49.4
36:50.5
36:52.8
36:54.7
37:10.4
37:12.2
37:12.4
37:14.3
37:18.0
37:42.5
37:51.5
38:07.8
38:17.9
38:33.2
38:36.8
38:42.7
38:45.1
38:59.5
39:24.9
39:29.8
39:42.2
39:56.2
40:00.0
40:15.0
40:28.9
40:35.6
40:44.6
41:11.2
41:15.5
41:27.7
41:30.4
41:45.4
41:50.0
41:58.4
42:04.1
42:12.2
42:20.0
42:21.7
42:29.2
42:32.3
42:56.5
43:36.1
44:01.5
44:01.8
44:19.6
44:26.8



OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH - USMS NO WETSUIT DIVISION continued...

Place
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
DQ
DQ
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Name

Ronald Gordon
Richard Bolton
James Hanratty
Jason Leflein
Cindy Powder
Fred Wilkowski
Oscar Smith
Madeleine Kristoffersson
Debbie Peers
John Ray
Lorraine Colombo
Norman Provost
Kathleen Kellar
Steven Goran
Gregory Pirog
Neil Mitzman
Alice Rogers
Robert Mcintyre
Isabelle Pullis

OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH -

Name

Daniel Simkowitz
David Putterman
Kathleen Uckert
John Feyrer
Nicholas Teslik
John Noak
Raymond Gogarty
Vadim Shvartsman
Timothy Hickey
Laura Marino
Anne Cahill

lan Keldoulis
Eliana Feldstein
Amy Broderick
Kathleen Martin
Peter Judge
Kathleen Coletti
Paul Marsac

Len Oppenheimer
Brigitte Occhi
Mark Heuwetter
Michael Corr
Artie Whitmarsh
Christine Gibbons
Kristen Kastrinos
Justin Marsac
Matthew Conroy
Jean Marie Toy
David Fagan
Maria Trimble
Alexis Mara Broder

Club AIS
OEVT 32M
CONN 71M
OEVT 52M
OEVT 38M
OEVT 20F
AQFT 49M
OEVT 46M
OEVT A4F
OEVT 46F
OEVT 62M
METR 80F
AQFT 71M
UNAT 57F
TNYA 54M
OEVT 60M
OEVT 54M
AQFT 56F
OEVT 53M
HUMS 64F
USMS WETSUIT DIVISION
Club AIS
UNAT 47M
OEVT 30M
OEVT 42F
AQFT 47M
HOBO 30M
OEVT 41M
OEVT 34M
AQFT 56M
AQFT 44M
AQFT 35F
WM 58F
OEVT 48M
AQFT 45F
WM 30F
OoWS 38F
OEVT 55M
OEVT 46F
AQFT 57M
AQFT 44M
AQFT A9F
AQFT 49M
HUMS 50M
OEVT 51M
OEVT 44F
AQFT 37F
OEVT 28F
OEVT 43M
AQFT 47F
OEVT 47M
HDRO 36F
AQFT 32F

Time
44:41.1
44:57.3
45:25.4
45:51.0
46:19.2
46:54.3
46:56.7
47:38.9
48:30.4
49:37.5
51:35.5
52:28.3
52:38.1
54:30.2
57:00.1
57:21.7
57:55.0

1:01:51.3
1:03:56.7

Time
21:59.7
24:14.2
26:20.6
30:16.0
30:36.7
31:315
32:03.9
32:24.9
32:25.9
32:28.8
33:56.5
33:58.9
34:58.6
35:13.2
36:02.0
36:58.0
37:24.3
37:26.1
37:42.8
37:51.1
38:04.7
38:30.8
38:42.1
39:30.7
40:50.4
41:16.9
41:24.8
42:07.2
42:19.9
42:54.0
43:05.1



OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH - USMS WETSUIT DIVISION continued...

Place
32
33
34
35

Name

Gregory Sachs
Michele Lyons
Janice Brown
Kelli Duggan
Joanne Leibrock
Esther Babb

AGE GROUP RESULTS - USMS NO WETSUIT DIVISION

FIRST PLACE OVERALL FEMALE

1
Female 18 to 24
1
2
3
4
Female 25 to 29

Female 30 to 3

Female 35to 3

Female 40 to 4

Female 45 to 4
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Jessica Lester

Colleen Moore
Erin McGraw
Sarah Ryan
Yudelka Espinal

Amanda Smith
Zahava Alter
Megan McGraw
Hannah Gibson
Cindy Powder

Erin Kehoe
Johanna Wetherell
Adele Goldberg
Liz Krams

Jaclyn Fahey
Rachelle Slater
Ivy Rauzin

Aneka Flamm
Kathryn Stolz

Jennifer Kyff

Holly Doran

Karen Smith

Céline Seltzer

Amy Moore
Jennifer Buonocore
Rachael Keeler

Anna Armentrout
Andrea O'Brien

Kathryn Dorney
Maureen Davis
Madeleine Kristoffersson

Kelly Healy

Kerri Lechtrecker
Margot Edlin

Cori Caporimo
Mikiko Yamashita

Club
OEVT
AQFT
AQFT
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT

AQFT

UNAT
OEVT
LIEM
REDT

OEVT
REDT
UNAT
BCTM
OEVT

BCTM
UNAT
UNAT
BCTM
AQFT
AQFT
BCTM
TNYA
AQFT

METR
OEVT
OEVT
OWS
WM
OEVT
METR

REDT
HUMS
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT

METR
UNAT
HUMS
AQFT
REDT

AIS
35M
53F
57F
41F
56F
33F

22

20
23
22
23

28
26
27
29
29

30
33
33
34
30
30
33
34
31

38
38
38
39
39
39
38

40
42
40
41
44

47
45
49
48
45

Time
44:18.0
50:28.4
53:11.6
54:34.9
54:47.1
57:50.1

22:415

23:30.7
24:20.1
25:19.3
32:51.7

26:05.5
29:29.6
30:57.6
32:41.7
46:19.2

26:12.8
27:58.4
28:50.2
29:20.1
29:54.3
35:59.6
37:18.0
37:51.5
42:20.0

30:11.1
34:39.2
39:42.2
41:27.7
42:29.2
42:56.5
44:01.5

25:06.4
31:14.4
39:24.9
41:11.2
47:38.9

27:53.2
33:09.9
35:24.3
35:31.5
35:43.1



6  Jennifer Robinson
7 Mara Lemos-Stein
8  Jacqueline Fagan
9  Nancy Goldstein
10  TaraRice
11 Matilde Triguis
12 Jennifer Carey
13 Jeanine DeNave
14 Debbie Peers
Female 50 to 54
1  Colleen Driscoll
2 Denise Cooke
3 Karen Leone
4 Doreen Candon
5  Susan Robinson
6  Alice Gallagher
7 Susan Cullen
8  Kathryn Cronin
9  Miriam Tuliao
10 Sharon Snyder
Female 55 to 59
1 Joan Craffey
2 Judith Silverman
3 Susan Murray
4 Kathy Raimonde
5  Kathy McGuire
6  Kathleen Kellar
7 Alice Rogers
Female 60 to 64
1 Frances Hare
2  Barbara Hummel
3 Diane Korn
4 Jeanine Hartnett
5  Patricia Frawley
6  AnnBarber
DQ  Isabelle Pullis
Female 65 to 69
1 Ann Louise Onton
Female 80 to 84
1  Lorraine Colombo
FIRST PLACE OVERALL MALE
1 Justin Cisario
Male 18 to 24
1 Adam Nussen
2  Denis O'Connor
3 Michael O'Connor
4 Matthew Cullen
Male 25 to 29
1 Eric Juergens
2 Mihail Gavrilchin
3 Alexander Naney
4 Thomas Kozlowski
5  Vijai Sukhram
Male 30 to 34
1 Erik Zaratin
2 Christopher Knaplund

CiBB
METR
AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
RIMS
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT

AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT
UNAT
TNYA
AGUA

AGUA
UNAT
TNYA
AQFT
BCTM
UNAT
AQFT

AGUA
NEM
AQFT
REDT
OEVT
METR
HUMS

CONN

METR

UNAT

METR
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT

OEVT
RIMS
AQFT
OEVT
HDRO

POST
UNAT

48
46
45
a7
47
46
49
48
46

54
50
54
53
53
54
53
54
51
54

59
57
56
57
59
57
56

61
60
60
62
63
61
64

68

80

36

24
20
23
24

25
25
29
27
29

33
30

36:54.7
37:10.4
38:17.9
38:42.7
39:56.2
40:15.0
41:45.4
42:32.3
48:30.4

29:30.2
31:47.4
33:10.0
33211
33:45.3
34:05.0
34:41.6
38:45.1
40:35.6
42:12.2

26:24.6
31:44.8
37:12.4
38:36.8
42:27.7
52:38.1
57:55.0

26:22.0
33:41.5
38:07.8
39:29.8
41:58.4
43:36.1
1:03:56.7

42:04.1

51:35.5

21:34.8

24:31.3
24:53.9
29:33.0
33:36.9

22:38.6
26:35.0
27:36.7
29:37.3
36:44.1

23:23.1
23:53.1



Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54
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Peter Ventura
Bradley Scalise
Joseph Kocal
Barnabas Szilagyi
Alexander Lunney
Ronald Gordon

Marshall Price
Matthew Malina
Erik Weinick
Leon Box

Jose Mendoza
Eric Karahalis
Andrew Smith
Dannick Boutin
Peter O'Connor
Matthew Wood
Jason Leflein

Christopher Nellen
Robert Toedter
Christopher Bergquist
Lawrence Moriarty
John Margiotta

Kevin Heller

David Kaufman
James Gannon

Rory Keenan

Spencer Neyland
Doug Lewis
Thomas Scala
Mark Schoenherr
Nicholas Burnham
Bruce Semer
Cristobal De Aldecoa
Pete Meyers

John Gubelli
Philip Lee

Fred Wilkowski
Oscar Smith

Edward Riley
Lee Corey
Steve Gruber
Rob Ripp
Stephen Lazare
Robert Lewis
John Sullivan
Richard Infield
Thomas Carey
Kevin Mullady
Brian Hanratty
Allen Thaw
William Roman
Brian Gaffey
Irwin Wiss

AQFT
AQFT
UNAT
AGUA
OEVT
OEVT

AGUA
REDT
UNAT
OEVT
TNYA
OEVT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT
SEAW
OEVT

POST
oWs
EAST
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT
AQFT
METR
OEVT

REDT
OEVT
LIEM
CONN
UNAT
OEVT
CONN
OEVT
OEVT
UNAT
AQFT
OEVT

UNAT
AGUA
OEVT
AQFT
WM
UNAT
BCTM
AQFT
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT
TNYA
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT

33
31
34
32
33
32

39
38
35
37
35
35
39
37
39
37
38

44
42
41
42
41
43
42
43
42

47
49
49
49
47
45
45
49
45
47
49
46

54
54
51
50
52
53
50
53
54
52
50
53
53
50
53

25478
25:55.4
31:06.0
35:30.0
37:12.2
44:41.1

24:35.0
24:59.6
26:57.8
27:26.6
27:26.7
27:48.5
29:18.5
30:04.7
31.07.5
32:03.0
45:51.0

24:08.5
24:31.3
25:49.8
26:17.2
26:41.4
29:37.0
31:40.1
33:33.8
36:49.4

27:45.8
29:13.3
29:17.1
29:29.8
30:32.2
31:26.2
34:56.4
35:16.4
37:14.3
40:00.0
46:54.3
46:56.7

25:29.8
26:30.5
27:40.7
28:09.8
28:29.3
29:18.5
29:30.2
29:41.0
29:43.9
30:25.8
31411
35:10.1
35:57.4
38:33.2
41:15.5



16
17
18
DQ
Male 55 to 59
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
Male 60 to 64
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Male 65 to 69

MWD

Male 70 to 74

MWD

Male 75 to 79

[EY

Male 80 to 84

James Hanratty
Steven Goran
Neil Mitzman
Robert Mcintyre

John Chambers
Stephen Shine
Chet Morton
John Schmidt
Sean Keller

Nick Kaledin

Phil Healey
John Duffy
Thomas Hosford
Timothy Brosnan
Brian Nacht
Thomas Sullivan
Mark Frankel
Denis McGee
Isaac Seinuk
Thomas Toomey
Richard Griffith
Glenn Dornfeld
Ronald Rodgers

Roy Lester

Bob Kolonkowski
Brian Kellar

Tom Mc Closkey
Stephen Camhi
Jerry Snell

Josef Wasner
William Cullen
John Ray
Gregory Pirog

Martin Healy
Charles Wittman
Dick Pearson
Arthur Dodd

Joseph Bolze
Barry Goldblatt
Richard Bolton
Norman Provost
James Johnsen

Arthur Figur

AGE GROUP RESULTS - USMS WETSUIT DIVISION

FIRST PLACE OVERALL FEMALE

1
Female 30 to 34
1
2

Kathleen Uckert

Alexis Mara Broder

Esther Babb

OEVT
TNYA
OEVT
OEVT

CHEL
UNAT
CONN
METR
OEVT
UNAT
AQFT
AQFT
OEVT
OEVT
OEVT
BCTM
METR
OEVT
UNAT
METR
AGUA
OEVT
OEVT

AQFT
AGUA
UNAT
UNAT
UNAT
OEVT
OEVT
UNAT
OEVT
OEVT

WM
METR
OEVT
UNAT

METR
AQFT
CONN
AQFT
AQFT

UNAT

OEVT

AQFT
OEVT

52
54
54
53

56
58
59
59
58
56
55
55
59
55
55
58
56
55
55
56
58
55
59

62
64
60
62
62
60
61
62
62
60

68
67
65
67

72
70
71
71
77

81

42

32
33

45:25.4
54:30.2
ST7:27.7
1:01:51.3

25:22.5
27:23.7
28:315
29:06.1
29:24.3
31:395
31:55.9
32:33.0
32:38.8
32:545
33:29.2
33:29.2
35:14.9
35:33.8
36:47.5
36:50.5
37:42.5
44:01.8
44:26.8

28:18.2
28:24.0
29:11.7
34:11.3
34:23.7
36:52.8
38:59.5
40:28.9
49:37.5
57:00.1

31:56.7
32:41.0
40:44.6
44:19.6

34:20.6
41:50.0
44:57.3
52:28.3
36:01.1

41:30.4

26:20.6

43:05.1
57:50.1



Female 35to 39

1 Laura Marino

2 Amy Broderick

3 Kathleen Martin

4 Kristen Kastrinos

5 Maria Trimble
Female 40 to 44

1  Christine Gibbons

2 Kelli Duggan
Female 45 to 49

1 Eliana Feldstein

2  Kathleen Coletti

3 Brigitte Occhi

4 Jean Marie Toy
Female 50 to 54

1 Michele Lyons
Female 55 to 59

1 Anne Cahill

2 Janice Brown

3 Joanne Leibrock
FIRST PLACE OVERALL MALE

1 Daniel Simkowitz
Male 25 to 29

1 Justin Marsac
Male 30 to 34

1 David Putterman

2 Nicholas Teslik

3 Raymond Gogarty
Male 35 to 39

1 Gregory Sachs
Male 40 to 44

1 John Noak

2 Timothy Hickey

3 Len Oppenheimer

4 Matthew Conroy
Male 45 to 49

1 John Feyrer

2 lan Keldoulis

3 Mark Heuwetter

4 David Fagan
Male 50 to 54

1 Michael Corr

2 Artie Whitmarsh
Male 55 to 59

1 Vadim Shvartsman

2 PeterJudge

3 Paul Marsac

AQFT
WM
OWS
AQFT
HDRO

OEVT
OEVT

AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
AQFT

AQFT

WM
AQFT
OEVT

UNAT
OEVT

OEVT
HOBO
OEVT

OEVT

OEVT
AQFT
AQFT
OEVT

AQFT
OEVT
AQFT
OEVT

HUMS
OEVT

AQFT
OEVT
AQFT

35
39
38
37
36

44
41

45
46
49
a7

53

58
57
56

47

28

30
30
34

35

41
44
44
43

47
48
49
a7

50
5l

56
55
57

32:28.8
35:13.2
36:02.0
40:50.4
42:54.0

39:30.7
54:34.9

34:58.6
37:24.3
37:51.1
42:07.2

50:28.4

33:56.5
53:11.6
54:47.1

21:59.7

41:16.9

24:14.2
30:36.7
32:03.9

44:18.0

31:31.5
32:25.9
37:42.8
41:24.8

30:16.0
33:58.9
38:04.7
42:19.9

38:30.8
38:42.1

32:24.9
36:58.0
37:26.1



